
 

 
 

 
A: Hobley Street, NYABING WA 6341 T: 08 6866 1750 
E: nyabing.ps@education.wa.edu.au W: nyabingps.wa.edu.au 

Dear Parents / Guardians 

Please find enclosed the 2024 starter pack for your information. Included are the 2024 Voluntary 

Contributions and Charges and Personal Items Lists. At the commencement of 2024, Voluntary 

Contributions can be paid by one of the following methods: 

• Cash 

• Cheque – payable to Nyabing Primary School 

• EFT – to Nyabing Primary School, BSB: 066-515, Account number: 0090-0769, narration: 

surname 

While Voluntary Contributions are voluntary, we do encourage parents to pay these as money goes 

directly into classroom resources and consumables for your children. 

Charges will be paid throughout the year upon request.  

Please call the office if you need to discuss any of the information in the 2024 starter pack. 

WA TERM DATES AND SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT DAYS FOR 2024 ARE AS 
FOLLOWS: 
SEMESTER 1 

TERM 1 Wednesday 31 January – Thursday 28 March 

BREAK Friday 29 March – Sunday 14 April 

TERM 2 Monday 15 April – Friday 28 June 

BREAK Saturday 29 June - Sunday 14 July 

SEMESTER 2 

TERM 3 Monday 15 July – Friday 20 September 

BREAK Saturday 21 September - Sunday 6 October 

TERM 4 Monday 7 October – Thursday 12 December 

 

NYABING SCHOOL DEVELOPMENT DAYS (PUPIL FREE) 

TERM 1 Monday 29 and Tuesday 30 January 

TERM 2 Friday 26 April 

TERM 3 Friday 16 August 

TERM 4 Monday 7 October and Friday 13 December 
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2024 VOLUNTARY CHARGES AND CONTRIBUTIONS 
KINDERGARTEN TO YEAR 6 

 

Voluntary Contributions 

Curriculum Area K PP 1 2 3 4 5 6 

English: Consumables $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 

Mathematics: 
Consumables 

$9 $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 $9 

HASS: Consumables  $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 

Science: Consumables  $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 $6 

T&E: Consumables $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 $8 

Art: Consumables $24 $12 $12 $12 $12 $12 $12 $12 

         

Total of Voluntary 
Contributions 

$50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 

 

Charges – Extra Cost Options Estimated Maximum Cost 

Item K PP 1 2 3 4 5 6 

Camp    $350 $350 $350 $600 $600 

In-term Swimming  $65 $65 $65 $65 $65 $65 $65 

Excursions/Incursions $50 $80 $80 $100 $100 $120 $120 $120 

School Magazine $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 

GRIP Leadership 
Camp 

     $400 $400 $400 

 
Charges – Extra Cost Options. Additional cost items such as camps/incursions/excursions are 
estimated costs. Payment will be requested during the school year as costs and participation 
by students is confirmed. 
 
A range of payment options are available and may be negotiated with the school. 
 

 

 

 


